
Full Name Home Number Work Phone Cell Email County
Kourtney Michellea Thomas Carter 8432457476 8432457476 8432457476 thecarterfactoryllc@gmail.comFlorence
Mary Ashley Moody 8888888888 8888888888 5408099769 maryashleymoody@gmail.comOut of State
Marilyn Dozier 8888888888 8888888888 8033615929 mbdozier0270@gmail.comRichland
Jocelyn Danielle Funchess 8888888888 8038077512 8037473746 jdFunchess08@gmail.comOrangeburg
Samuel Sutera Powell 8888888888 8888888888 8646121694 spowell179@gmail.comGreenville
Leann Danielle Hein 8888888888 8888888888 8284505571 leann.hein@hotmail.comLexington
Ashley Marie LaSalandra 0000000000 0000000000 4014136545 alasalandra@lscarolinas.netRichland
Hilary Ferguson Hutson 8038981869 8438345305 hilary.hutson@dss.sc.govLexington
Jonna Bonner Wright 8646318867 jonnabonner@gmail.comGreenville
Trinity Nakira Spikes 8033947926 8032924482 Trinity.Spikes1@dss.sc.govOrangeburg
Beverly E. Frazier 8033785129 Beverly.Frazier@dss.sc.govBamberg
Paulette Powell Heath 7042992826 pauletteph77@gmail.comYork
Elizabeth C. Linares 8438609922 8438609467 bethlinares14@gmail.comBerkeley
Jennifer McLeod Gantt 8034453196 Jennifer.L.McLeod@gmail.comRichland
Rebecca Wood Foss 8038620207 6786339689 rebecca@buildingfamiliessc.comGreenville
Kecia A. Smith 8035080299 kecia.smith@sevitahealth.comAiken
Stephanie Kate Chapman 8645302439 8646168818 anna1noah2@gmail.comGreenville
Jasmine Shamir Greene 8392328380 jasminegreene@icloud.comYork
LaShae Renee Washington 8439703037 8433305948 lwashington@epworthsc.orgDorchester
Lacey Monique Floyd 8433327252 6094377871 lfloyd@aol.comFlorence
Cierra Howard 6149294438 howard.cierra@yahoo.comGreenville
Laura Crawford 8439451452 8436857498 lcrawford@apmhofsc.comHorry
Ebony Dawn Gray 8032803646 egray0778@gmail.comYork
Michele Spring Moore 8436012079 mmoore@lscarolinas.netFlorence
Leslie Ann Johnson Quick 8433970997 8434466347  leslie_laj@hotmail.comHorry
Courtney Nicole Winn 7047966723 8034203467 halleyc21@gmail.comPickens
Jessica Deanne Cumbers 8036023720 8037308904 jessica.cumbers@lifelinechild.orgRichland
Courtney Starr Truesdale 8035302349 8438556825 courtney.truesdale@dss.sc.govLancaster
Simone Carmella Morton 8646039773 simonecpowers@gmail.comGreenville
Deanna Kristin Jones 8035872467 8035872467 Deanna.Jones1@dss.sc.govKershaw
Carri Henry Uram 8649186487 carri.uram@gmail.comGreenville
Samuel Coleman McNair 8038620207 8039174973 cole@buildingfamilessc.comGreenville
Kathryn P. Barnhill 8439575529 8433650908 kathryn.barnhill@lifelinechild.orgHorry
George Cobb 8033485074 gtcobb@Att.NetRichland
Sheila Nicole Thomas 8037596289 8035151851 8037596289 sheila.n.thomas@dss.sc.govOrangeburg
Artellia Shaw 8032212022 aka1195@yahoo.comRichland
Amber Moore 8646165692 amber.moorecai@gmail.comAnderson
Sharon L Lewis 2076712515 slewis@schome.meAiken
Tatyana G Lance 8436875438 8888888888 lancetaty@gmail.comFlorence
Natalie Lagger 3177484258 NLagger864@gmail.comGreenville
Andrea L Christy 8648844192 alchristy2013@gmail.comGreenville
Kelly E Rowell 8037742761 8034641738 krowell@crosswellhome.orgSumter
Nicole V McCreary 8036384453 8039042851 nicolemccreary@hotmail.comRichland
Latoya  Berry 8434688452 8038983764 latoya.berry@dss.sc.govRichland
Marlisa  Nesmith 8034732031 8034108204 8032250941 marlisa209@gmail.comClarendon
Lauren U Dove 0000000000 8646808038 lauren@tdlawgroup.comSpartanburg
Paula K Curtin 8038302913 7042911450 8038302913 paula.k.curtin@gmail.comRichland
Jeanette N Jackson 8646056105 8153413966 jjackson@miraclehill.orgSpartanburg
Betsy D Gray-Manning 8643579021 8643579021 betsymanning@yahoo.comSpartanburg
Rachel E Clyborne 8646406071 RachelClyborne@gmail.comGreenville
Jeanette M Parker 7275344752 8642680570 jeanette@nightlight.org Anderson
Alannah G Eckstrom 8032401184 alannahgonda@gmail.comRichland
Nichole L Chase 8432777177 8642680570 8432777177 nichole.chase@nightlight.orgAnderson



Casey T Snow 8644199037 caseytsnow@gmail.comGreenville
Bonnie D Forbes 8647100849 bonnieforbes58@gmail.comOconee
Julie M Weaver 8032125558 8038983755 weaverjulie@bellsouth.netRichland
Jeanna L Smith 8646418142 HopeEmbracedAdoptions@gmail.comSpartanburg
Tammy Michelle Fulwood 8038982683 8037181491 tammyfulwood1@gmail.comLexington
Brenda W. Mansel, BSW 8644835119 8645656401 manselb@safy.orgGreenville
Dawn C. Bates 8646076584 christy5640@gmail.comGreenville
Doris W. Glover 8038478201 glover_doris@yahoo.comSumter
Catherine D Grill 8436701928 catherinecdean@yahoo.comBerkeley
April E. Lyerly 8436877724 alyerly@lscarolinas.netFlorence
Gloria C. Campbell 6179091499 gcampbell@lscarolinas.netChesterfield
Michelle O. Love 8648446192 mloveicurn@gmail.comAnderson
Kimberly C. Reese 8643992368 kimreese27@gmail.comBerkeley
Portia T. Hawkins 8033794160 portia1956@yahoo.comLexington
Denise R. MacKendrick 8436961375 denisemackendrick@hotmail.comCharleston
Natasha Johnson 8432523446 8435327167 Berkeley
Cynthia T. Jeffers, BSW 8033618055 jefferscynthia@gmail.comLexington
April E. Whitford, BSW 8433452768 aewhitford@yahoo.comBerkeley
Sara R. Hamby 8643358787 sararuth@gmail.comGreenville
Marion P. Spence 8642680254 8642412883 8642386123 marion.spence@scadopt.netGreenville
Teresa C. Brady 8642306758 tlcoop2@yahoo.comOut of State
Walter J. Polinski 8432673358 waltp1672@aol.comHorry
Denetra Y. White-Washington, MSW 8032688101 denetra.y.washington@dss.sc.govRichland
Rebecca D. Lynch, LBSW 8642246017 8643766017 rebeccadl@att.netAnderson
Lara J. Tiberian 8433431654 8433431654 ltiberian@gmail.comCharleston
Monica C. Kelly, MSW 8432389691 8434556639 Horry
Leigh Ann  Parrick, LBSW 8438127366 laparrick@yahoo.comGreenville
Matina C. Kontenakos, MSW tkhomestudy@gmail.comCharleston
Blake A. Spence, ED.D. 8642680254 8644304243 blakemarion.sc@gmail.comGreenville
Lawrence  M Chewning, Jr. 8432600556 8432600556 lawrence.77@yahoo.comFlorence
Levolia D. Rhodes 8432574086 8437082099 jadyma123@gmail.comBerkeley
Yvette J. Price 8888888888 8034136533 dyprice@bellsouth.netRichland
Tara A. Williams 8037864061 8032616810 tawilliams@sc.rr.comRichland
Nancy A. Hodges, LBSW 8642059408 nancy.hodges514@gmail.comSpartanburg
Ann R. McGill 8644151395 annrmcgill@gmail.comSpartanburg
Sandra Becoat Copeland 8436670419 8435190123 8434726870 sandra.becoat.copeland@dss.sc.govFlorence
Alicia A. Nix 8034228106 Alicialanix@aol.comLexington
Monica R. Owens, MSW, LMSW 0000000000 8032504615 8035304305 mowens4677@gmail.comRichland
Brigitte S. Toomer 8038987168 8034297559 bdt715@yahoo.comRichland
Teresa H. Smith, LBSW 8437667057 8437667057 8435098216 thsmithlbsw@bellsouth.netCharleston
Sylvia J. Rogers 8434232084 8436671905 8434309813 sjrogerslmsw@aol.comMarion
Paula M. Richardson 8432933502 8434304500 prichar988@aol.comMarion
Laura ET Powell, LMSW 8037757762 8034683023 8034683023 mswpow@gmail.comSumter
Cassandra E Lindsay 8033617090 8032002470 8033617090 cassandraelindsay@gmail.comRichland
Lydia E. Nazario 8433271588 Lyd.nazario8@gmail.com Berkeley
Joanne M. Metcalf, LBSW 8645908748 8645908748 jmm@metcalfland.comSpartanburg
Lynn C. McKain, LMSW 8888888888 8644205595 lynncmckain@gmail.comGreenville
Karen C. Joiner 8034229921 kjoinergal@gmail.comLexington
Earline A. Johnson 8432229226 tigersinconway@aol.comHorry
Jill M. Corrigan 8034223265 jmcorrigan0@gmail.comRichland
Hollie S. Bennett 8039805810 8039843765 hollie@palmettosocialwork.comYork



Additional CI approved locations Certificate Number
Florence, Darlington, Chesterfield, Marlboro, Dillion, Marion, Horry, Georgetown, Williamsburg, Clarendon, Sumter, Lee, Kershaw, Lancaster, Lexington, Columbia, Orangeburg, Berkeley and Charleston  2754-095

2753-095
2749-095
2748-095
2739-095
2737-095
2735-095
2726-095

Greenville, Spartanburg, Anderson, Pickens, Abbeville, Cherokee, Oconee, Greenwood, Laurens and Union 2716-095
2713-095
2709-095

Upstate and Midlands 2661-095
2646-095
2641-095
2627-095
2280-095
2243-095
2239-095
2231-095
2229-095
2216-095
2195-095
2177-095
2166-095
2161-095
2133-095
2119-095
2109-095

Greenville, Anderson and Spartanburg 2086-095
2033-095

Within a short mile 1 1/2-hour drive to Greenville, SC. (May go farther) 2015-095
2008-095
1980-095
1956-095
1950-095
1941-095
1936-095
1884-095
1880-095
1837-095

Greenville, Anderson, Spartanburg and Pickens 1786-095
Sumter 1778-095

1777-095
1774-095
1738-095
1700-095
1691-095
1662-095

Spartanburg, Greenville, Anderson, Cherokee, Greenwood, Newberry, Abbeville, Columbia and surrunding counties- Region 1 up to Columbia 1636-095
Greenville, Spartanburg, Anderson, Oconee and Pickens 1580-095

1544-095
1537-095
1534-095



Greenville and Spartanburg 1528-095
1473-095
1464-095
1461-095
1374-095
1311-095

Greenville, Anderson, Pickens, Laurens and Spartanburg 1246-095
Claredon, Darlington, Florence, Kershaw, Lee, Lexington, Richland, Sumter and Williamsburg 1147-095
Berkeley, Charleston, Dorchester and Hampton 1115-095

1116-095
1023-095
981-095

Berkeley, Charleston and Dorchester 932-095
929-095

Charleston, Berkely and Dorchester 908-095
Charleston, Berkeley, Dorchester, Orangeburg, Collecton and Georgetown 889-095
Richland, Lexington, Saluda, Aiken, Barnwell, Bamberg, Fairfield, Kershaw, Orangeburg, Denmark, Allendale, Florence, Sumter, Lee, Clarendon, Marion, Horry, Williamsburg and Georgetown 852-095

830-095
799-095

Greenville, Anderson, Pickens, Spartanburg, Oconee, York, Newberry, Laurens, Greenwood, Cherokee (case by case in Lexington and Richland) 765-095
733-095

Horry, Georgetown, Dillion, Marion, Florence, Williamsburg, Marlboro, Chesterfield, Darlington, Lee, Sumter and Clarendon 721-095
691-095
665-095

Low Country Region- Charleston, Dorchester, Berkeley, Beaufort and Horry Counties 658-095
Horry, Georgetown and Williamsburg 641-095

572-095
Charleston, Mt. Pleasant, Huger and Awendaw 558-095
Greenville, Anderson, Pickens, Oconee, Spartanburg, Laurens, Greenwood, Abbeville, Union, Cherokee, Newberry, Saluda, Edgefield, Lexington and Richland 478-095
Pee Dee Region, Florence, Darlington, Marion , Horry, Georgetown, Williamsburg, Clarendon, Sumter, Lee, Chesterfield, Marlboro and Dillion 429-095
Berkeley, Charleston, Dorchester, Georgetown and Williamsburg 421-095

423-095
375-095

Spartanburg, Greenville, Union,  Cherokee and Laurens 005-029
028-532
270-095

Lexington and Richland 013-192
023-071
058-322
127-133
214-095
037-111

Sumter and Clarendon 010-094
Richland and Lexington 373-095
Berkeley, Charleston, Dorchester, Beaufort, Collecton, Jasper, Hampton, Richmond, Lexington, Horry, Georgetown and Orangeburg 020-094

006-039
Greenville, Anderson, Pickens, Oconee, Spartanburg, Cherokee and Laurens 031-101
Lexington, Richland, Fairfield, Saluda and Newberry 026-058
Horry, Georgetown, Marion, Florence and Charleston 245-095

026-093
038-095



Date Certification Expires Select if Investigator's certification is active or inactive Adoption Investigators Hourly Fee Adoption Investigators Flat Fee
12/3/2026 Yes 750
12/2/2026 Yes 25

11/10/2026 Yes 500
11/6/2026 Yes 2000
9/23/2026 Yes 1800
9/15/2026 Yes

9/3/2026 Yes 600
7/8/2026 Yes

5/14/2026 Yes 80
5/5/2026 Yes 1200

4/15/2026 Yes
10/3/2026 Yes 750
7/25/2026 Yes 800
6/26/2026 Yes 600
4/24/2026 Yes 1200
2/17/2026 Yes 1500

12/26/2025 Yes 1200
4/16/2026 Yes 15
12/6/2025 Yes 15 600
12/6/2025 Yes 18 800
3/27/2026 Yes 600
9/18/2026 Yes 75
5/18/2026 Yes 800

4/4/2026 Yes 600
3/31/2026 Yes 800
9/12/2026 Yes 15
7/27/2026 Yes
5/30/2026 Yes 50 800
5/22/2026 Yes 600

9/9/2026 Yes 900
7/26/2026 Yes 950
6/23/2026 Yes 1200
9/28/2026 Yes
3/25/2026 Yes 600
3/19/2026 Yes 1200
4/19/2026 Yes 600

1/8/2026 Yes 25 500
4/24/2026 Yes 800
9/12/2026 Yes 2000
2/21/2026 Yes 800

10/20/2026 Yes 750
9/16/2026 Yes 75 750

3/5/2026 Yes 600
5/23/2026 Yes
3/26/2026 Yes 400
9/28/2026 Yes 150

7/8/2026 Yes
7/26/2026 Yes 3000

2/3/2026 Yes 750
9/18/2026 Yes 750

3/3/2026 Yes 650
3/17/2026 Yes 350
11/9/2026 Yes 750



2/12/2026 Yes 25
12/6/2025 Yes 900
3/19/2026 Yes 900

10/15/2026 Yes 1800
9/5/2026 Yes 950
1/7/2026 Yes 600

4/29/2026 Yes 600
5/20/2026 Yes 800
10/7/2026 Yes 750

5/5/2026 Yes 650
5/14/2026 Yes 600
3/28/2026 Yes 1200
1/18/2026 Yes 1000

5/4/2026 Yes 850
2/9/2026 Yes 600
4/6/2026 Yes 15 600
8/7/2026 Yes 975

1/23/2026 Yes 60 1500
5/1/2026 Yes 1000

10/17/2026 Yes 800
3/1/2026 Yes 75 1400

1/12/2026 Yes 600
10/19/2026 Yes 625

1/19/2026 Yes 50 800
2/1/2026 Yes 600

2/19/2026 Yes 50 1000
10/24/2026 Yes 25

4/2/2026 Yes 900
6/13/2026 Yes 700
2/14/2026 Yes 650

5/6/2026 Yes 750
11/8/2026 Yes 850
9/28/2026 Yes 1500
7/20/2026 Yes 400
2/12/2026 Yes 40
3/15/2026 Yes 650
3/27/2026 Yes 75

9/4/2026 Yes 800
1/19/2026 Yes 25 600
12/4/2026 Yes 950

9/8/2026 Yes 900
6/12/2026 Yes 1500
3/27/2026 Yes 70 700
3/19/2026 Yes 600
5/27/2026 Yes 1700
2/25/2026 Yes 950
9/14/2026 Yes 975
5/17/2026 Yes 80

3/8/2026 Yes 800
10/15/2026 Yes 1200

5/7/2026 Yes 100 975



Additional Adoption Investigators Charges Consents or Relinquishment Hourly

Additional Fee for Mileage
Plus mileage and drive time

mileage .60 per mile outside of Greenville County. Records & backgrounds checks at cost of customer

Mileage (all) reimbursement at the IRS rate

$1,200 for pre-placement/$500 for post placement for private adoptions. CI will also charge the current IRS milage rate for all services provided outside of Greenville County. 
Travel Mileage reimbursement rate of .67/mile for homestudies beyond 50 miles of service provider
Current IRS Mileage Rate

mileage 65.5 cents per mile (per online)
75

Lodge and Travel Expenses
Homestudy updates-$300 flat fee/Training $300 flat fee

50

50

$25 Background Checks per adult (SLED, sex offender, central registry) Standard mileage rate by the IRS, negotiable fee for court appearance 

$1,200 for pre-placement  and $500 for post-placement for private adoptions. The current IRS mileage rate will be charged for all services provided outside of Greenville County

300 for medical social history. Mileage to meet in person will be an additional charge
Homestudy updates $400
0.67/mile travel rate if outside Florence County. If required to attend court $300, $$85/hr for additional days. Post placement $500, SLED & CPS fee paid by client 

750 for new home assessments and 450 for reapp assessments 
30

Plus IRS Mileage 

Standard mileage rate for travel 75
600 DSS Contracted
450 for updates 
milage
100 for providing spanish language services 
plus mileage



background checks, court appearances and travel
Post placement report $300. Travel outside of Richland, Lexington or Kershaw county will be an additional $100 travel charge.
mileage 
If required to attend court $500 (1st) plus mileage and $85/hr any additional days. Post placement visits $400 per visit.
600 plus mileage @ .70 per mile (records and backgrounds at cost of customer)

Background Checks and Central Registry 
100

Travel over 50 miles .65 cents per mile

15
Pre and Post Placement $550.00 each 60
travel

$300 post, travel could affect charge, ICPC related relinquishments and 2 bps-increased charges. # of children
long distance travel will add additional charges and more than 3 adults in home

Background checks extra fee 
$25 per person 18 and older for central registry and $25 per person 18 and older for criminal bacnkground 50

75

25

 $50/hr for travel time over 1 hour away
Post Placement Reports- $50 an hour. Includes travel time

600
mileage

25
SLED/CPS
mileage if it applies 
Gas expenses for out of Richland County. Lexington, West Columbia and Sumter 25
mileage, parking, postage, extended time past regular amount of time to complete task
Travel/Court 100
$1 per mile travel; copies; background checks, court attendance 
SLED and CPS clearance fees must be paid by clients. $25 per person over 12 in the home 70

Plus mileage @ .70 per mile 150

May include travel time 
80
50

Birth parent counseling $100/hour, birth parent reports $500/report, post placement reports $325/report
Mileage-1way, printing, copies, postage SLED and Child Abuse 100



Consents or Relinquishment Flat Additional Consents or Relinquishment Charges
400

600
650
375

1200

750
75

350

300

300

450
300
400

600
600
800
300

1500

300

400
350

150

300 milage

250 plus mileage



400
350 varies from $350- $500

300

600

Post placement reports $300
500

900

1000
500 Scale $250 to $750
400
600
100
250 $25 per person 18 and older for central registry and $25 per person 18 and older for criminal bacnkground

500  $50/hr for travel time over 1 hour away

450

400 mileage

350 .70/mile outside of Richland County
600
125 mileage, parking, postage, extended time past regular amount of time to complete task

500
140

300
350 Relinquishment and Consents will range from $350-$500 

500
450


